



DONOR PROGRAM SUPPLEMENT

SCHEDULE OF FEES JULY 2024 v3



CONCEPT DONOR PROGRAM

This document outlines the costs involved in meeting the legal, clinical and Concept requirements that must be undertaken before a recipient is able to utilise a donation of either gametes (sperm / eggs) or embryos for their fertility treatment. It does NOT include the cost of any treatment for the recipient nor any import or export costs that may be involved.

For a full overview of all the fees involved in undergoing treatment with the use of your donor once all mandatory requirements have been met, it is essential that this document is read in conjunction with the current full Schedule of Fees.

Į	JNKNOWN DONOR	
DONOR PROGRAM MANAGEMENT F	EE	
Management Fee	This fee will be invoiced upon completion of the recipient's initial individual counselling session. One off fee unless your circumstances require another initial counselling session, please query with our Donor team. If an application to the Reproductive Technology Council is required, our donor team can guide you through the process. An additional fee will apply at the time.	\$500
COUNSELLING		
Unknown Donor Waitlist Counselling	Recipient (and partner if applicable) to attend at least one session prior to accessing the donor waitlist and or international egg/sperm banks.	min \$190
Unknown Donor Follow-up Counselling	Recipient (and partner if applicable) to attend at least one session once a donor has been chosen.	min \$190
BIOLOGICAL SUPPLIES		
UNKNOWN DONOR		
Sperm Donor	Sperm Donor This is a per cycle fee. IVF / ICSI and IUI cycles only.	\$1,250
Egg Donor	This includes the full complement of eggs produced by the donor. The number of eggs will vary.	\$15,000
Embryo Donor	Per embryo	\$1,400
INTERNATIONAL DONOR BANKS		
Sperm, eggs, and embryos can be imported from overseas. Please email our donor team donor@conceptfertility.com.au for the contact details of the international donor banks to which Concept is affiliated. Please contact these external providers directly for details about their fees.		
STORAGE FEES *		
Cryopreserved gametes / embryos (Invoice issued by Embryo Options)	This is an annual fee that applies from the date of donor allocation to the recipient patient.	\$350

^{*} IMPORTANT NOTE Annual Storage Fees will be subject to change over the course of multi-year storage periods. The Annual Storage Fee for each year will be charged in alignment with the Schedule of Fees that is active at the time. Fee changes will occur at the discretion of Concept and will be made available on our website at www.conceptfertility.com.au Annual storage fees are managed by Concept's billing partner Embryo Options.

KNOWN SPERM DONOR				
DONOR PROGRAM MANAGEMENT I	FEE			
Management Fee	This fee will be invoiced upon completion of the recipient's initial individual counselling session. One off fee unless your circumstances require another initial counselling session. Please query with our Donor team.	\$500		
· ·	The fees below are the <i>approximate</i> costs incurred by the recipient to meet the legislative, clinical and Concept requirements for your donor to be eligible for use.			
FERTILITY SPECIALIST CONSULTS	(External Provider)			
Fertility Specialist	Minimum of 3 consults (1 x donor, 2 x recipient) Cost is dependent on the Specialist. Payable to the doctor on the day of consult.	\$150 - \$350		
COUNSELLING				
Initial Donor Counselling	Donor (and partner if applicable)	min \$190		
Initial Recipient Counselling	Recipient (and partner if applicable)	min \$190		
Initial Group Counselling	Donor and recipient (and partners if applicable) to attend a group counselling session. Minimum of 2 hours	min \$380		
Final Group Counselling	Donor and recipient (and partners if applicable) to attend a group counselling session after a 3-month cooling off period. Minimum of 1.5 hour	min \$285		
INITIAL INVESTIGATIONS & SCREEN	IING			
Semen Analysis & DNA Fragmentation	Cost is approximate	\$285		
Initial Sperm Donor Screening	Cost is <i>approximate</i> and includes diagnostic, infectious & genetic screening	\$1,000		
CRYOPRESERVATION & STORAGE *				
Sperm Freeze	Per sample	\$550		
Annual Storage (invoice issued by Embryo Options)	From 1st July 2024 if previously stored, otherwise from date of freeze	\$350		
* IMPORTANT NOTE Annual Storage Fees will be subject to change over the course of multi-year storage periods. The Annual Storage Fee for each year will be charged in alignment with the Schedule of Fees that is active at the time. Fee changes will occur at the discretion of Concept and will be made available on our website at www.conceptfertility.com.au Annual storage fees are managed by Concept's billing partner Embryo Options.				
FINAL SCREENING				
Final Donor Screening - 3 months	CHOOSE ONE OPTION ONLY Cost is approximate Final departments at 2 months includes BCB testing which	\$1,000		
Final Donor Screening - 6 months	Final donor screening at 3 months includes PCR testing which allows quarantine to end prior to the clinic mandated 6-month period.	\$300		

KNOWN OOCYTES (EGG) DONOR		
DONOR PROGRAM MANAGE	MENT FEE	
Management Fee	This fee will be invoiced upon completion of the recipient's initial individual counselling session. One off fee unless your circumstances require another initial counselling session, please query with our Donor team.	\$500
The fees below are the approximately concept requirements for your of	ximate costs incurred by the recipient to meet the legislation does incurred by the recipient to meet the legislation of the legislation of the contract of the legislation of the legis	ative, clinical and
FERTILITY SPECIALIST CONS	SULTS (External Provider)	
Fertility Specialist	Minimum of 3 consults (min 1 x donor and 2 x recipient) Cost is dependent on the Fertility Specialist Payable to the doctor on the day of consult	\$150 - \$350 per consult
COUNSELLING		
Initial Donor Counselling	Donor (and partner if applicable)	min \$190
Initial Recipient Counselling	Recipient (and partner if applicable)	min \$190
Initial Group Counselling	Donor and recipient (and partners if applicable) to attend a group counselling session. Minimum of 2 hours	min \$380
Final Group Counselling	Donor and recipient (and partners if applicable) to attend a group counselling session after a 3-month cooling off period. Minimum of 1.5 hours	min \$285
INITIAL INVESTIGATIONS & S	CREENING	
AMH Test	Cost is approximate	\$85
Initial Egg Donor Screening	Cost is <i>approximate</i> and includes diagnostic, infectious and genetic screening	\$1,000
DONOR EGG COLLECTION		
Egg Collection	Recipient fee. Donor services are bulk billed	\$6,000
CRYOPRESERVATION & STO	RAGE*	
Egg / Embryo Freeze	Per sample	\$780
Annual Storage (invoice issued by Embryo Options)	From 1st July 2024 if previously stored, otherwise from date of freeze	\$350
* IMPORTANT NOTE Annual Storage Fees will be subject to change over the course of multi-year storage periods. The Annual Storage Fee for each year will be charged in alignment with the Schedule of Fees that is active at the time. Fee changes will occur at the discretion of Concept and will be made available on our website at www.conceptfertility.com.au Annual storage fees are managed by Concept's billing partner Embryo Options.		
FINAL SCREENING		
Final Donor Screening 3 months	CHOOSE ONE OPTION ONLY Cost is approximate. Final donor screening at 3 months includes PCR testing which allows quarantine to end prior to the clinic mandated 6-month period.	\$1000
Final Donor Screening 6 months		\$400

KNOWN EMBRYO DONOR		
DONOR PROGRAM MANAGEMENT FEE		
Management Fee	This fee will be invoiced upon completion of the recipient's initial individual counselling session. One off fee unless your circumstances require another initial counselling session, please query with our Donor team	\$500

IMPORTANT: the creation of an embryo requires two people who are BOTH considered the donor and they therefore must each meet all requirements for donation. If the creators of the embryo(s) being donated are in a relationship together, then the sharing of appointments may be possible. If they are not in a relationship, there may be a requirement to conduct separate sessions with the counsellor and fertility specialist, the cost of which the recipient will meet.

The fees below are the *approximate* costs that will be incurred by the recipient to meet the clinical, legislative and Concept requirements for your donor to be eligible for use.

legislative and Concept requirements for your donor to be eligible for use.		
FERTILITY SPECIALIST CONSULTS (External Provider)		
Fertility Specialist	Minimum of 3 consults (minimum 1 x donor and 2 x recipient) Cost is dependent on the Fertility Specialist Payable to the doctor on the day of consult	\$150 - \$350 per consult
COUNSELLING		
Initial Donor Counselling	Donor (and partner if applicable)	min \$190
Initial Recipient Counselling	Recipient (and partner if applicable)	min \$190
Initial Group Counselling	Donor and recipient (and partners if applicable) to attend a group counselling session. Minimum of 2 hours	min \$380
Final Group Counselling	Donor and recipient (and partners if applicable) to attend a group counselling session after a 3-month cooling off period. Minimum of 1.5 hours	min \$285
INITIAL INVESTIGATIONS & SCREENING		
Initial Donor Screening	Cost is <i>approximate</i> and includes diagnostic, infectious and genetic screening	\$2,000
CRYOPRESERVATION & STORAGE*		
Annual Storage (invoice issued by Embryo Options)	From 1st July 2024 if previously stored, otherwise from date of freeze	\$350
* IMPORTANT NOTE Annual Storage Fees will be subject to change over the course of multi-year storage periods. The Annual Storage Fee for each year will be charged in alignment with the Schedule of Fees that is active at the time. Fee changes will occur at the discretion of Concept and will be made available on our website at www.conceptfertility.com.au Annual storage fees are managed by Concept's billing partner Embryo Options.		

FINAL	SCREEN	IING

Final Donor Screening 3 months	CHOOSE ONE OPTION ONLY Cost is approximate. Final donor screening at 3 months includes PCR testing which allows quarantine to end prior to the clinic mandated 6 month period. May not be required based on the length of time in cryopreservation.	\$,2000
Final Donor Screening 6 months		\$800